SN-03 BPA Data Response

Request No.:
AL-GN-BPA: 017

Request:
Witnesses:
N/A

Exhibit: 
SN-03-E-BPA-01

Page(s)

Page 4-7, lines 18-20

Please indicate whether NW Power Pool Loads in for the PacifiCorp service territory in Wyoming was included in the computation of an aggregate total.

Response:

In reviewing the WECC 10-Year Coordinated Plan Summary, PacifiCorp’s service territory in Wyoming is included in the Northwest Power Pool.  This was concluded by review of the list of control areas within the Northwest Power Pool.  This was also confirmed by reviewing the list of control areas listed within the Rocky Mountain Power Area.  PacifiCorp was not listed as part of that region.
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SN-03 BPA Data Response

Request No.:
AL-GN-BPA: 018

Request:
Witnesses:
N/A

Exhibit: 
SN-03-E-BPA-01

Page(s)

Page 4-12, lines 13-20

Please indicate whether any adjustments to British Columbia hydro were made when PNW hydro was adjusted.  Is so, please provide those adjustments.  Has BPA performed any analysis into the correlation of hydro generation between the U.S. PNW and British Columbia.  If so, please provide that analysis.

Response:

No adjustment to British Columbia hydro was made when the PNW hydro was adjusted.  BPA has not performed any correlation of hydro generation between the U.S. PNW and British Columbia for purposes of this study.

April 9, 2003

